Date: 01/13/2026
Time: 12:38:24 PM

238 MARCH MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Precinct
L0O1
L002
L003
L004
L005
L006
L007
L008
L009
LO10
X002
X003
X006
X007
X008
X013
X014
X015
X017
X021
X022
X023

Location
St. George Community Center
Herbert Sadkin Community Center

Castle Gardens Recreation Center

Lauderhill Paul Turner Elementary School

Royal Palm Elementary School
Boys & Girls Club

Lauderhill City Hall

Environ Cultural Center
Veterans Park

Larkdale Elementary School
Pembroke Pines Elementary School
South Regional Library/BC
South Regional Library/BC
Hollybrook Golf & Tennis Club
Pembroke Pines City Hall
Pembroke Pines City Hall

Palm Cove Elementary School
Century Village Clubhouse
Walter C. Young Middle School

Towngate Park

Pembroke Pines YMCA Family Center
Pembroke Pines YMCA Family Center

THESE POLLING LOCATIONS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THIS ELECTION

Joe Scott

Supervisor of Elections
List of Polling Places

Address

3501 NW 8th St
1176 NW 42nd Way
4850 NW 22nd Ct
1500 NW 49th Ave
1951 NW 56th Ave
5455 NW 19th St

5581 W Oakland Park Blvd

3800 Environ Blvd
7600 NW 50th St
3250 NW 12th PI
6700 SW 9th St
7300 Pines Blvd
7300 Pines Blvd

900 S Hollybrook Dr
601 City Center Way
601 City Center Way
11601 Washington St
13300 SW 10th St
901 NW 129th Ave
901 NW 155th Ave
501 SW 172nd Ave
501 SW 172nd Ave
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City

Lauderhill 33311
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33313
Lauderhill 33319
Lauderhill 33351
Lauderhill 33311
Pembroke Pines 33023
Pembroke Pines 33024
Pembroke Pines 33024
Pembroke Pines 33025
Pembroke Pines 33025
Pembroke Pines 33025
Pembroke Pines 33025
Pembroke Pines 33027
Pembroke Pines 33028
Pembroke Pines 33028
Pembroke Pines 33029
Pembroke Pines 33029

Broward County, FL

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ELECTION 238



Date: 01/13/2026
Time: 12:38:24 PM

238 MARCH MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Precinct Location
X027 Chapel Trail Elementary School
X028 West Pines Soccer Park

24 TOTAL PRECINCTS

21 TOTAL POLLING LOCATIONS

THESE POLLING LOCATIONS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THIS ELECTION

Joe Scott
Supervisor of Elections

List of Polling Places

Address
19595 Taft St
350 SW 196th Ave
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Broward County, FL

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

City
Pembroke Pines 33029
Pembroke Pines 33029

ELECTION 238



