

**Joe Scott
Supervisor of Elections
List of Polling Places**

Date: 01/13/2026
Time: 12:38:24 PM

Broward County, FL

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

238 MARCH MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Precinct	Location	Address	City
L001	St. George Community Center	3501 NW 8th St	Lauderhill 33311
L002	Herbert Sadkin Community Center	1176 NW 42nd Way	Lauderhill 33313
L003	Castle Gardens Recreation Center	4850 NW 22nd Ct	Lauderhill 33313
L004	Lauderhill Paul Turner Elementary School	1500 NW 49th Ave	Lauderhill 33313
L005	Royal Palm Elementary School	1951 NW 56th Ave	Lauderhill 33313
L006	Boys & Girls Club	5455 NW 19th St	Lauderhill 33313
L007	Lauderhill City Hall	5581 W Oakland Park Blvd	Lauderhill 33313
L008	Environ Cultural Center	3800 Environ Blvd	Lauderhill 33319
L009	Veterans Park	7600 NW 50th St	Lauderhill 33351
L010	Larkdale Elementary School	3250 NW 12th Pl	Lauderhill 33311
X002	Pembroke Pines Elementary School	6700 SW 9th St	Pembroke Pines 33023
X003	South Regional Library/BC	7300 Pines Blvd	Pembroke Pines 33024
X006	South Regional Library/BC	7300 Pines Blvd	Pembroke Pines 33024
X007	Hollybrook Golf & Tennis Club	900 S Hollybrook Dr	Pembroke Pines 33025
X008	Pembroke Pines City Hall	601 City Center Way	Pembroke Pines 33025
X013	Pembroke Pines City Hall	601 City Center Way	Pembroke Pines 33025
X014	Palm Cove Elementary School	11601 Washington St	Pembroke Pines 33025
X015	Century Village Clubhouse	13300 SW 10th St	Pembroke Pines 33027
X017	Walter C. Young Middle School	901 NW 129th Ave	Pembroke Pines 33028
X021	Towngate Park	901 NW 155th Ave	Pembroke Pines 33028
X022	Pembroke Pines YMCA Family Center	501 SW 172nd Ave	Pembroke Pines 33029
X023	Pembroke Pines YMCA Family Center	501 SW 172nd Ave	Pembroke Pines 33029

THESE POLLING LOCATIONS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THIS ELECTION

ELECTION 238

**Joe Scott
Supervisor of Elections
List of Polling Places**

Broward County, FL

Date: 01/13/2026
Time: 12:38:24 PM

238 MARCH MUNICIPAL ELECTION

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Precinct	Location	Address	City
X027	Chapel Trail Elementary School	19595 Taft St	Pembroke Pines 33029
X028	West Pines Soccer Park	350 SW 196th Ave	Pembroke Pines 33029

24 TOTAL PRECINCTS

21 TOTAL POLLING LOCATIONS

THESE POLLING LOCATIONS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THIS ELECTION

ELECTION 238